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ADMINISTRATIVE GUIDELINES FOR ESL VOLUNTEERS 
 
At the first class discuss dates of the program and inform students of the weeks when no classes/tutoring sessions will be held (week 
of Commencement May 31-June 4, 2010 and week of July 5-9, 2010). 
 
Communication: 

1. At the first class establish contact information (cell #, email address) between teacher, tutor and student.  Make sure to inform 
each other in case of absence.  If teacher/tutor cancels, let student and their supervisors know. 

2. Students need to alert teachers and tutors of their vacation schedule or if not attending classes for other reasons. 
3. Invite substitute instructors to sit in on classes and occasionally co-teach. 
4. In case of absence, teacher/tutor is responsible to contact substitute. 
5. For last minute cancellation due to unforeseen circumstances, contact students’ supervisor to cancel class.   
6. Weekly check-in – Please fill out weekly check-in and forward it to your substitutes if you are not teaching a particular 

week. Use check-ins as a communication tool with coordinators for suggestions and comments as well as an update on 
material covered in your session. 

7. We have 2 mentors available, Suzanne Collins and Ellen Stordy, should you need   some extra help or ideas through the 
session. Please let Coordinators know if you can be a mentor to a new volunteer. 
 

Registration/Assessment: 
Give your students a reading and writing sample (which we will provide you) to help assess their needs and to help you plan your 
curriculum.  
 
Curriculum: 

1. Resource file available in the Women’s League Office 10-342 and NE49, 2nd floor (Facilities Office) to borrow.  Please leave 
note if you take materials and return asap so that others can use them too. 

2. Monthly Newcomers Almanac available through Int’l Scholars Office, which offers discussion topics. 
https://web.mit.edu/scholars/mitonly/April.pdf 

3. Ready to Write textbook for students and the teachers’ manual is available in 10-342 and NE49, 2nd floor (Facilities Office). 
4. If teachers/tutors have or find materials/books/resources, please feel free to share, and add a copy for example in the file 

cabinet. 
5. Every student will be given a dictionary and blank journal notebook.  
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ESL DAY PROGRAM - MAY-JULY 2010 
TEACHER EMAIL TEL # ADDRESS TIME LOCATION STUDENT TEL # EMAIL 

Ellen Stordy estordy@msn.com 781-258-8322 
135 Sturges St, 
Medford 02155 Tue 10-11 NE 49(Bahamas) Maria Brum 617-884-4979  

Jessica Jones jessicaj@mit.edu 617-253-0077 12-193 

Tue 10-11         
(May 25, June 
29, July 13) NE 49(Bahamas) Fernanda Freitas 781-484-8983 ffreitas@mit.edu 

      Tsering Mulug 617-407-5432 
tphuntso@mit.edu 
tsering_d12@yahoo.com 

Lisa Breede breede@mit.edu 617-253-0617 E14-245 K Wed 10-11 E15-Reef Room Tseten Chodon 781-866-2826  

Linda Peterson linda@media.mit.edu 617-253-5114 E14-245 F Wed 10-11 E15-Reef Room Shakya Ngawang 617-852-0786 tibetshakya@yahoo.com 

Peter Pflanz ppflanz@media.mit.edu 617-452-5520 E15-489 Wed 10-11 E15-Reef Room      
TUTOR EMAIL TEL # ADDRESS TIME LOCATION STUDENT TEL # EMAIL 

Kelly Bowen kbowen@mit.edu 617-253-1044 E53-418 Wed 10-11 E 53-296 Raul Ortiz 
617-253-8517             
508-269-4849 alva@plant.mit.edu 

Allison Dolan adolan@mit.edu 

617-252-1461          
781-322-
3669(h) NE49-3021 Thur 10-11 NE 49-3021 Maria Brum 617-884-4979  

Anna Babbi Klein abklein@mit.edu 617-253-7364 7-133 Thur 10-11 NE49(Bermuda) Fernanda Freitas 781-484-8983 ffreitas@mit.edu 

Tara Walor twalor@mit.edu 
617-253-0559       
617-253-1510 E52-109 Thur 10-11 E52-460 Karma Mulug 617-407-5321 kphuntso@mit.edu 

Amy MacMillan amy_mac@mit.edu 617-253-1510 E52-101      

Andi Sutton                    
Irene Laurens 

arsutton@mit.edu 
laurensi55@aol.com 

617-324-2085    
617-363-0389 

16-287 
Thur 10-11 
(until June 6) 
Sat  

16-287 
Dolma Tsering 781-475-2134 doltse_7@hotmail.com 

Janet Walzer janetbw@mit.edu 617-253-6647 E19-239H Thur 10-11 E 19-239 H Tseten Chodon 781-866-2826  

      Shakya Ngawang 617-852-0786 tibetshakya@yahoo.com 

Eugene Lee eugcyc@mit.edu 617-586-6993 

350 Third St #712 
Cambridge MA 
02142 Thurs 2-3pm TBA Tommy Man Wong 857-939-0941  

Kim Watson watson300@yahoo.com 781-643-0156  Fr 10-11 NE 49(Bahamas) Tsering Mulug 617-407-5432 
tphuntso@mit.edu 
tsering_d12@yahoo.com 

Gisel Thomas giselt@mit.edu 617-253-3400 3-108 Fr 1-2pm 10-085 Dolma Tsering 781-475-2134 doltse_7@hotmail.com 

Krista Johnson kristaj@mit.edu 617-253-8318 E52-430 Fr 10-11 E 53-296  Raul Ortiz 
617-253-8517             
508-269-4849 alva@plant.mit.edu 

Karen Lee kylkaren@gmail.com 
617-599-3511 
(c.) 8-310 Fr 10-11am 10-085 Tommy Man Wong 857-939-0941  
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SUBSTITUTE 
TEACHER EMAIL TEL # ADDRESS  SUPERVISORS EMAIL TEL # ADDRESS 

Taya Leary tleary@mit.edu 617-324-0523 E15-317  Paul Pino pjpino@mit.edu 617-258-9421 10-063 
SUBSTITUTE 

TUTOR EMAIL TEL # ADDRESS  
Norman 
Magnuson 

nmagnuso@mit.ed
u 

617-212-8758            
617-253-3943 NW62-232 

Heather 
Vigeveno vigeveno@mit.edu 

617-253-2103         
617-253-2101 35-433  Sogna Scott soggy@mit.edu 617-253-5718 NW62-230 

Aviva Siegel  avivas@mit.edu 508-479-6408 
McCormick Hall 
#601  Donna Fucillo dfucillo@mit.edu 617-258-5457 10-063 

April (Sheng) 
Kang shengk@mit.edu 617-995-3929     Patti Pisani ppisani@mit.edu 617-253-3932 NE49-2600 

          Michael Picardo 
mpicardo@plant.mi
t.edu 

617-258-9450             
617-253-7923 10-063 

          Christopher Gile cgile@mit.edu 617-253-4757 3-003 

          John DiFava jdifava@mit.edu 617-252-1703 NE49-2100 
          Mary Harrington maryh@mit.edu 617-253-7393 NE49-2100 

 


